Exhibit A-1 (Site Plan)

STRATFORD BOROUGH ZONING SCHEDULE

THISPROPERTY ISLOCATED IN THE LAUREL MILLSREDE VELOPMENT AREA
AND ISSUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENT S OF THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, AS AMENDED.
UNDERLYING ZONE: C - COMMERCIAL

b. CHECKLIST ITEM #25: FROM PROVIDING SPOT ELEVATIONS AT PROPERTY CORNERS.

c. CHECKLIST ITEM #27: FROM PROVIDING GENERAL SIZES AND SPECIES OF EXISTING TREES.

P:\1528 Green Property, LLC\-1 Stratford Redevelopment\Eng\Construction Dwgs\1528-01 Sheet 03 - Site Plan.dwg, 7/28/2021 11:45 PM, David Kreck

1.

THE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT.

EITHER BE MAINTAINED AND MODIFIED AS NECESSARY.

HOMESTEAD ROAD

S0 FEET WIDE

NEIGHBO RHO O D RETAIL ISA PERMITTED USE PER SECTIONIII.C.1.A, OF THE LAUREL MILLSREDE VELOPMENT PLAN
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SCALE

1" = 40'

FEET

6' WIDE CROSSWALK (STAMPED |\ n ITEM REQ UIRED PROPOSED ORDINANCE
CONCRETE, BRICK, OR PAVERS)— '\ _ o . \AIAP\AI A~ SSAA, — .,y e
T I WARWICK ROAD —————— i e
: . . e —— I LOT REQUIREMENT S
| | S0 FEET WIDE __ — — — _———IF
— - N o _ AASHTO2SMPH — — — COUNTY ROUTE #669 == I MIN. LOT AREA (AC) 1.50 1.66 (72,334 SF) §II1.C.3.B2
—-— == —_———— _ _ _ SIGHT TRIANGLES Y —_—— _——
—_——— — E —— | | /_ _\ - - L MIN. USE AREA (SF) 12,000 14,000 §ITIC.2.A
T —— 7 > s, - o =—=—"\_ e " : MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (FT) 300 326 §IIL.C.3.B4
— i ——————/ T Y e et DY T P — D >
i e — ST 3894457 F 2 395.88 — H MIN. LOT DEPTH (FT) 200 222 §II1.C.3.B.4
i M| oe el I BUILDING SETBACKS & HEIGHT :
A soRFTI [ | il IS I+] o ) _—
sk | TR = : | MIN. FRONT YARD (FT) 50 83.7 §IL.C3.B4
— , _ ~
| PROP ccmhgl)agsé g ?;?]I:;/ | ‘ | \ o 2 =l |2 " | MIN. SIDE YARD FROM NON-RESIDENTIAL (FT) 30 53 §II1.C.3.B.4
=<
oy | | 1lza ‘ ] | MIN. SIDE YARD FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT) 50 N/A §II1.C.3.B.4
) )
| & - | | £% 6" WIDE CROSSWALK] _\t 7‘ : " | MIN. REAR YARD (FT) 50 60.31 §II1.C.3.B.4
o=l = © i« o N % 8 + z < +
2 ol | /-ngjlé%{fflf v e N R, ﬁ ] : | MAX. BLDG HEIGHT (FT) 35 35 §IILC.3.B.4
ﬁ; - . | 8 5 /_ t:%_ AN | | ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, INCL TRASH ENCLOSURES (SF) 400 240 §IIL.C3.A5
b 3 X - PO 5 —
:J ‘ M) ‘ “ | ( = 1 ‘| | MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 30 19.36 §I11.C.3.B.4
b ) S R> . . OOV A (I - - 1T
ZONE DISTRICT 21 . L8 = 30 SIEVARD] ( ! | MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (%) 85 79.13 (57,235 SF) §IIL.C3.B4
| BOUNDARY & | 30 SIDEVARD | SETBACK | 7 f PARKING SETBACKS:
3 SETBACK | K - R I R BE ; T . T~ l I TS S
| 2, ST it R SR 9 | FROM RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALONG ENTRANCE DRIVE (FT) 20 >20 §17.68.010.7
i) 200' o~ l FROM WARWICK RD ROW (FT) 5 9.66 §II1.C.3.B.4
20' 30' I HANDICAP SIGN a , I
(TYP) HANDICAP RAMP a5 I@] SIGNAGE:
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES: | ny | E | ]
o4 I ‘PROPOSED RETAIL BUILDING X I FREEST ANDING MONUMENT SIGNS
1. ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS, LE. ASPHALT PAVING AND CONCRETE FLATWORK, SHALL BE INSTALLED | 14,000 SF 494 e ; | MAX. NUMBER OF SIGNS 1 PER FRONT AGE 1 §II1.C3.D.1
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE ¢ ¢ . o ] ) .
CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION), INCLUDING ALL 5 | 6% PARKING SPACES PROVIDED % *& ¢ ¢ = | | MAX. SIGN AREA (8) 60 48 SHLE3.D1a
ADDENDA, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED, SUPPLEMENTED, AMENDED OR SUPERSEDED BY THE BID | ' | | ORI MAX. HEIGHT (FT) 8 7 §IIL.C3.D.1b
SPECIFICATIONS OR AS SPECIFIED ON THE IMPROVEMENT PLANS. | PARKING 2 | | -
| |—bumrer [N MAX. SETBACK FROM PROPERT Y LINES (FT) 5 5 §II1.C.3.D.4
2. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND MARKINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE . | PROPOSED LOT #14.XX A () S ] I FACADE SIGNS
REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LATEST EDITION. s | 72,334+ SF (1.66 AC) | S ! | 1 PER STREET
TRAFFIC ARROWS ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IJ': | ﬁv&‘ 5 ' | MAX. NUMBER OF SIGNS FRONT AGE N/A §II1.C.3.D.2
STATED OTHERWISE. ——
. A e " - wa— %, AASHTO 25 MPH ) 10% OF WALL R
TRASH ENCLOSURE (240 SF) — | N STEEL BOLLARD « I I | ) 1 : f | 2, | | 1 SIGHT TRIANGLE MAX. SIGN AREA ARE" A OR 80 SF N/A §II1.C.3.D.2
3. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, +d (TYP) | 0 , | v
COUNTY, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER TAKES PRECEDENCE. INSPECTION OF, OR PHASE II (RETAILSUBDIVISION) 1 N 2y as LOLDIN G AREA < ) v , SIDEWALKS:
FAILURE TO INSPECT ANY MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP BY THE ENGINEER FOR THE BOROUGH N\ s o, 5 | = s PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITPOD [ | )
SHALL IN NO WAY RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PERFORM THE WORK IN N & | | — g & Eg; 3BR %gg ?fAI\IIII)JDULb]IEIITEITS) ) | / SIDEWALK REQUIRED YES YES §LC2F
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN, SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE LAWS. \ 2 Q MIN. WIDTH (FT 4 4 IL.C.2 F
g s 3) 1 BR UNITS (MIDDLE UNITS) . (FT) SHLC.2.F
$ | anoz o ( CONCRETE | |
& & RESTRIPE \ y | |
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCURE AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND LICENSES | | b < 'STOP" BAR SIDI(?S“IQSLDI;(TTA\;B—\ . . MIN. WIDTH ADJACENT T O BUILDING (FT) 8 13 §IILC3.C2e
REQUIRED TO CARRY OUT HIS WORK IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL O REFER T Mo SRS ' | % PROP. 25' X 25' - \ ! | _ LANDSCAPING & BUFFERS:
REGULATIONS AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER INCLUDING, S 2N PLAN BY ITS ANGINEERS AND | \ - 5 A— 20 LANDSCAPE ACCESS EASEMENT | | P p
] > o - — N T < T (A O
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, A ROAD OPENING PERMIT FROM THE BOROUGH, COUNTY &/OR STATE. S LAND S§RVEYORS, INC) | . = BUFFER \ \ | _ 7 V2 MIN. BUFFER WIDTH (LONGWOOD DRIVE) (FT) 15 N/A §IIL.C.2.G
12' BUFFE] e i,
N~ w o | T R— — : - MIN. BUFFER WIDTH (WARWICK ROAD) (FT 5 s I11.C.2.G
5. THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE THE START © egs [ o7% | 881 SF o ; | _ 7 ( ) &) ) 3
OF WORK ON ANY IMPROVEMENTS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION. PHASE I = 2| 3908 sF Tor <22 3385F | L L 7 MIN. STREET TREE INTERVAL (FT) 50 50 §IIL.C.2.1
(RESIDENTIALSUBDIVISION) ™\ =78 I | . Z<a8| TLor ' [ g 7
2 e LOT & (TYP) =5 N ropsoi e 4% s/ MIN. BUFFER TO SINGLE FAMIL Y RESIDENTIAL (FT) 20 20 §II1.C.3.B.4
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL APPROPRIATE AGENCIES, INCLUDING THE COUNTY SOIL N i | 10'SIDE | [ ‘ ] s a8 - L ToPy %
CONSERVATION DISTRICT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND AS NECESSARY THROUGH :\\~ - | SE%&% " ™ W —— mE E— 1 3 211{1?)5 5, ’ I
PROJECT COMPLETION. M y Nl 3 STORY ‘ . I~ P
L . ~ 225 story B aarr " SETBACK - . LOT#14.XX 4" WIDE STRIPING (TYP) RI-1 W/ 5 | A e PARKING REQUIREMENTS
T | 30 ~J2=<5m a8 , o S STOP BAR ’ b
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITY COMPANIES INDIVIDUALLY AND SHALL NOTIFY THE p | ! £l | sls22 é | HIGH | L o ' - 51 - (COMMON e ) \ % I z, 7
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES NOTIFICATION SERVICE AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT == — _m— 6| 135 2 E & S|z 3sTory | 3sTORY f 252 - = LOT#14.XX 18 2 | { /H % PARKING:
OF ANY EXCAVATION BY CALLING 1-800-272-1000 ] b A | m ] | 1M, ¥ & o<z Sl #2fT | a2FT f& Z szels 2,445 SF ~ = % '
i | e o | T | D= ke é HIGH HIGH Y2 = o § 2 v|  (OPEN SPACE) @ VASONRY | % Wl N D | NG WAY MIN. STANDARD SPACE SIZE (FT) 9x 18 9x 18 §17.68.010.1.1
8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO . + & g FaE g L~ : . 5
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND, p r]ﬁ : | Tk 201 1Yp) I = B T B & 1 g ROAD MIN. AISLE WIDTH (590 DEGREE PARKING) (1) 2 » SITO8010.H
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION, IN TO DETERMINE THE CORRECTIVE MEASURES. i | | | | 2l|)'_ 220V ] —f 22 rve) jw_. 5 Ig%l S5 s RI-1 W/ H 1= —l MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR RET AIL ST ORE 4.5 PER 1,000 SF 14,000 SF §SIILC3.Alc
' ; STOP BAR e
N T I [ — T ) ~ 3
9. EXISTING ASPHALT AND/OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAWCUT AND REMOVED IN SUCH A | | ‘ ~| . ra - IR M- f —\" . A1 IQ | TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES 63 63 SHLC3ALe
MANNER SO AS NOT TO TEAR, BULGE OR DISPLACE ADJACENT PAVEMENT. SAWCUT EDGES SHALL ! 13 | afl . =) - e 0 Typ 12 3 - (TYP || iy LOADING SPACES:
BE CLEAN AND VERTICAL, ALL CUTS SHALL BE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION — 4 \\ . o 1 gl ESE e ! T e = | | A ‘ .
OF TRAFFIC AND SHALL SEAMLESSLY MEET ALL NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED PAVEMENT AREAS. | K | | SN i S el i 1 | o - | ST ANDARD LOADING SPACE SIZE (FT) 12x35 12x 35 §17.68.010.N.2.a
i | ; LA TN X RN \ = s B s ’ |O E MIN. OVERHEAD CLEARANCE (FT) 14 >14 §17.68.010.N.2.a
10. WHERE NEW PAVEMENT IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT, THE EXISTING A | 1o S Rio1 T I Ty Te— - o) | o & |
PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAWCUT ONE (1) FOOT FROM THE EDGE TO PROVIDE A NEAT LINE AGAINST F r :'HJ L ¥ PROPOSED CONCRETE/ 5 b_'_ J.—_ | 2 |
WHICH TO PAVE. PROP 20' WIDE T . —_= T —l SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY s < g s 2 I; * DENOTES PROPOSED NON-CO NFO RMANCE
DRAINAGE EASEMENT b ! L HE + t (TYP)(SEE DETAIL) } £z } } |
11. THE PROJECT SITE IS TO BE CLEARED ONLY AS REQUIRED. EXISTING TREES NOT SCHEDULED FOR (8,360 SF TOTAL)\\‘ l S % = AN “ | CONCRETE CURB 2 ’ > ¢ " PROPOSEDROAD™S! e | 9 | STRATFORD BOROUGH ZONING SCHEDULE
™ 5 MPH i 1 |
REMOVAL SHALL BE PROTECTED ALONG ALL EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITS. l\ b | STREET - et SR e e ea======ag e e e S E | THISPROPERTY ISLOCATED IN THE LAUREL MILLSREDEVELOPMENT AREA
L
SIGN : — a / = 7 7 - . | p
12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL SPOILS AND EXCAVATED MATERIALS. NO T=1 [F —= 1 : e —_— - —t z z > 5061 Sk (open spack) ™2 4 | | AND IS SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, AS AMENDED.
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, CUT VEGETATION, TREE STUMPS, OR ANY OTHER SOLID WASTE EXISTING z /—25 MPH ﬁ ] % 5 ¥ ; 1 ?f' =+ + ——J % N7 i \‘ﬁ Jspeisr orenseacy S I._I NDERL YING ZONE. €. COVMERCIAL
ON SITE IS TO BE BURIED OR BURNED ON SITE. ALL WASTE MUST BE PROPERLY REMOVED AND N I | e : - R 22 ’ v . - . AR . e 1 W 103.88' (TYP) 0 - |
DISPOSED OFF SITE. { R 1 1 s | 2o e VEEE] B A0 1 3 20 (FYP) . =ZE| feeave A 32 f‘ — <4 |1 | | FOR SALE TOWNHO MES AS PART O F MIXED USE DEVELO PMENT IS A PERMIT TED USE
| al ' - o 15 T | 272 _— i il ERYI
| . —a = NE= == - = = — = S = o L Z S PER SECTION I11.C.1.E, OF THE LAUREL MILLSREDEVELOPMENT PLAN
13. NO MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED OR DISTURBED BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE OR RIGHT-OF-WAY h % | | == - - . _,' ) = , AN - .- ] ] AN STREET, ZZE : \ |
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS DIRECTLY INVOLVED. ANY PRIVATE = 2| | o 19 S Het STy 1 ] 2 ‘ o |
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE DISTURBED AND/OR DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE i y Lo S | | SETBACK , i | : a1 | ITEM REQ UIRED PROPOSED ORDINANCE
RESTORED, REPAIRED, AND/OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. R = | PROPOSED -— =|  PROPOSED 10 P L4 J | -
T 2t E.L e 2| | VaRD TOWNHOMES (6) ROveS € | TOWNHOMES (6) 10 SIDE | | i | |
14. SUBBASE MATERIAL FOR SIDEWALKS, CURB, OR ASPHALT SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANIC AND OTHER 2 el d10 2 SETBACK 2 STORIES SETBACK g| ASTORIES YARD 1 == | 1T n MAX. DENSITY (DU/ACRE) 14 14 SILCSB1
UNSUITABLE MATERIALS. SHOULD SUBBASE BE DEEMED UNSUITABLE, SUBBASE IS TO BE Faa % | SETBACK | . 4 & | |
REMOVED AND FILLED WITH APPROVED FILL MATERIAL COMPACTED TO 95% OPTIMUM DENSITY Lo oy oan | P E 2 = A b dil \ | | MAX # OF MARKET RATE UNITS 64 64 §ILC5B1
(AS DETERMINED BY MODIFIED PROCTOR METHOD). . J &l 2400, o = 2 8 | \_I_CONCRETE CUEB
2 & JTXY . Aaa - - - —— g § u B —_— : | | Cndr syiG MAX # OF AFFORDABLE RATE UNIT S 16 16 §ILC.5B.1
15. ALL CONCRETE USED FOR SITE WORK SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH o y ? — %Y (TN =g 2 : a l : | l& LOT REQUIREMENT &
OF 4,500 PSL. OR AS REQUIRED BY THE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. o | | dl r ’I 3 % é = = 52 é ) 2 i b : | \ gg§§OIL| MIN, TRACT AREA (AC) s7 5.82 (253,534 ) SIILC.5B.1
~— - ! 2> . =R ~— ] : =1 -
16. ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY A ° x| ¢ ﬁ | L] _E* S_ @ N _ —1 S £ N varp " - i ] ‘ | | MIN. LOT SIZE (SF) 1.800 1,800 §ILC5.B1
TEMPORARY 6 FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR PUBLIC SAFETY PURPOSES. Te) :‘ﬁ = | z | | FPROP2:880 si: 112 R]?l\l/ll\lls \(;1; ] s =] SETBACK 12' BUFFER , \ | | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (FT) 20 0 SIILC.SB.1
5 | : [ LM gk - - - _ C5B.
T , — & 2 % & (40" WIDE X 2 LANG) 2% 100 / | | I BUILDING SETBACKS & HEIGHT:
17. THE OWNER, OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE, IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR z - 2 Riowi EE ZEE , g | \ | DING SE s JIGHT :
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. v [ S_= , [l N2 ' .

30 | L =" MIN. FRONT YARD (FT 20 20 I11.C.5B.1
5:23-2.21 (E) OF THE NJ UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32 (F) (OSHA COMPETENT I 1 - —1 | | | | | | — _ﬂ1+ I il o ¢ ﬁ\ o ! | | | (FD $ ’
PERSON). | 4 | lo' SIDE I . H“' - q \ | MIN. REAR YARD (FT) 20 20 §IILC5B.1

l | KA | | I SE‘;ABT%K 10' SIDE HA &) | \| MIN. SIDE YARD-AT TACHED (FT) 0 0 §IIL.C.5.B.1
RS I PROPOSED = YARD ; q
GENERAL NOTES b rm 2 TOWNHOMES (6) L | = o & SETBACK | =l wrear | o | [ I MIN. SIDE YARD-END UNIT (FT) 10 10 SIILC.5.B.1
I ! £ 10 2 STORIES YARD = 2 STORIES : -z YARD | I MIN. SETBACK TO MUNICIPAL ROW (FT) 30 30 §I11.C.5B.1
1)  OWNER/APPLICANT: ' T - § SETBACK > wlll I row 1 B | [RELEES l | h / D
ool VARD T : —_ il 2 o8 || I\ 6 WIDE CROSSWALK MAX. BLDG HEIGHT (FT) 42 <42 §ILC.5B.1
MANINDER SETHI ;"ﬁ G g | ISETBAQ—K—ﬂ L —% b — o b -~ - e % = . N\ e l | © 'I, |\ | )% S’Eﬁﬁ"éﬁ lfg\ljgg;% - MIN. SIDE TO SIDE DIST ANCE BETW. BLDGS (FT) 20 20 §IILC5.B.1
LAUREL MILLS, LLC , - — . . — e - s - 0 / ’ D D A T S , N
15 WILKINSON AVENUE 20 REAR 20 FRONT | sro| || - _tg' 5., = S s _I:I— —I:I B ? 5188 — | [ : MIN. REAR TO REAR DISTANCE BETW. BLDGS (FT) 40 40 §IILC5.B.1
YARD YARD 3 | 20' ([f'YP) ¢ SE iy g e 7 7 i S ' — y 5
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07305 RS /B serpack £ gé 20" (ryP) 3 i 20 (P 2 g é 25 § 21.88 v ' MAX. MODULES PER BUILDING 8 8 §IILC5B.1
2)  EXISTING CONDITIONS TAKEN FROM A PLAN ENTITLED “BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY ) mw ¢ E E - 1 I iL ! ——— S @ i E-——r-_?”_ [ MIN. BLDG STAGGER (FT) 4 4 SHLCS.C
PLAN, SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF WARWICK ROAD, BOROUGH OF STRATFORD, COUNTY OF : | 1o “S— A — > | AN S —EVERGREEN MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 50 50 §ILC5B.1
" 2 T T — — — ™ ) —_
?:%]ﬁ\% EE‘;E)IJ;ERSEY BY JAMES T. SAPIO, PLS #17780, DATED 9-3-2017, AND REVISED L iL\ PROPSEJIS\IIDEEVOEYC?T%TP%/ 1 f',_ _— \_ R N |— | o ~ _ MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (%) 67 65.1 (1,172 SF) §ILC5B.1
i q ; | . (SEE DETAHS —= — ~ 25Mpi & S PROPOSED ROAD "A" | . 25 MPH . | ik I ROA MIN. COMMON OPEN SPACE (%) 5 7.8 (19,787 SF) §I1L.C.5.B.1
m - — T IZ e T T T T T T T
3)  APPLICANT SEEKS SITE PLAN APPROVAL SO AS TO PERMIT CONSTRUCTION OF A MIXED 88% — - ;ﬁfp SED SIDEWALK (TYP)  ~ ] & A h\_SITCI;EIET 4 BRI PARKING SETBACKS:
USE COMMERCIAL RETAIL & RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME DEVELOPMENT AND ASSOCIATED | s<g < — —|(SEf DEFAHAEASEME _f e e e | N e = v © RI-1 L —
SITE IMPROVEMENTS. T Sl J NOTES) e | = |} : | FROM RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALONG ENTRANCE DRIVE (FT) 20 >20 §17.68.010.1
' £ =T = A — — S —— !\‘,,,_ - .}_5 [/ — DN \ STREET S (RESIDENTIAL ACCESS PER RSIS):
4)  REFER TO "FINAL PLAN OF LOTS", DATED JUNE 14, 2021, AND LAST REVISED JUNE 14, 2021, ] i : el 2 = - . = TE F = } ' : = camar |
AS PREPARED BY JTS ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, FOR BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 113,88 | 3 wayp |01 2% 20 (mJ) 12 -1182% 20 (TYP) 2 35 20' (TYP) 40 ‘[,I\\ \ RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH (FT) 50 42 RSIS
FOR PROPOSED LOTS AND EASEMENTS : H g =8 ’ ’ ’ g =8 q ’ ’ ’ : T . . X : : !
: ] : : =5g 2 ; ; A EEE : LY b ; . ; ", 12' BUFFER ‘\“\\ END PROPOSED FENCE CARTWAY WIDTH - HIGH INTENSITY W/ ON-STREET PKG (FT) 28 30 RSIS
. . | . 7@ : . . . 7@ . | : . . . . . | . | L
| 1 — | B SR | J . b, " @ 2. 3 : T - ~ TN T _QTREET ST qQ
5)  PROPOSED BUILDINGS TO BE SERVICED WITH NEW SEWER AND WATER LINES. oy | 'lhE: —1 0 I__-EZ E= ST = == — = EE o L L e 2 ~t - \ O AL ROM EDGE PARKING LANE WIDTH - HIGH INTENSTY W/ ON-STREET PKG (FT) 7 8 RSIS
” L] [ L " v Ll f R M- [ Ay T [ e [ L " g i |7 1
(OPEN SPACE) 1 1 1 30 ) \ SIDEWALK REQUIRED YES YES §IIL.C2.F
6) NEW UTILITY LINES (GAS, ELECTRIC) ARE PROPOSED TO SERVICE THE BUILDINGS. ALL I 10' SIDE , , , , ,
, 10' SIDE ) S 3 [S
ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND CABLE SERVICE LINES SHALL BE UNDERGROUND. = HOT YARD VARD ‘ \ \ CURB REQUIRED YES YES RSIS
= SETBACK & SETBACK I | \ PARKING PERMITTED YES YES RSIS
' Sl SE 10'SIDE  ~
7)  ELEVATION DATUM IS NAVD 1988. 101Dk | £ 0 soX é | SIDEWALKS
! ' SETBACI
8) NO FRESHWATER WETLANDS EXIST ON THIS SITE, AS REFERENCED FROM NJDEP GEOWEB SETB'ACK 19 SIDE 10/SIDE — z . \ MIN. WIDTH (FT) 4 4 §IILC2TF
MAP VIEWER. | SETBACK SETBACK =g\ LANDSCAPING & BUFFERS:
1L — i — — ‘ — i 5 — - I —— —] £ | '
9)  THE PROPERTY DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A FLOOD PLAIN ZONE ACCORDING TO THE MOST Loy gk R L =g BT 2 % L S \ \ END PROPOSED MIN. BUFFER WIDTH (LONGWOOD DRIVE) (FT) 12 12 §IIL.C2.G
» E 2 | ; : 2 | SIDEWALK @ . 5 C.2.4
RECENT FEMA FIRM MAP 34007C0109F. \ Hg = E é 2 g g, s 2 c;« é gl | /U\//» RS E/INE MIN. BUFFER WIDTH (WARWICK ROAD) (FT) 5 5 §IIL.C2.G
Srm S77m K7m i A
10) THERE ARE CURRENTLY NO KNOWN DEED RESTRICTIONS OR COVENANTS ASSOCIATED; a _l;_ﬁ_ﬂ_ PRLRRRNCR W MSSROY KR | u,l_n_o‘ _,J_.._ﬁ._# R i AL/ MIN. STREET TREE INTERVAL (FT) 50 50 §ILC.2.1
WITH THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. ‘ N 38°44°57" W 565.88° | * ALSO REFLECTS 4' DEEP RECESSED PORCH FO R MARKET RATE UNITS
: AASHTO 25 MPH
11) THE DEVELOPER SHALL ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MUNICIPALITY TO | | _k-sinrwiancLe PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYP v
ENSURE THE CONTINUED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF  ANY ‘ \_PROP 0 WIDE ‘ | | (TYP) PARKING:
DETENTION/INFILTRATION FACILITIES, AS APPLICABLE. DRAINAGE EASEMENT ‘ - A e s
00 SETOTAL) MIN. STANDARD SPACE SIZE (OFF-STREET) (FT) 9x18 9x18 RSIS
12) THE DEVELOPER MUST COMPLY WITH THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING OBLIGATIONS OF THE | | | | | | | \/ | MIN. STANDARD SPACE SIZE (ON-STREET) (FT) 7x23 8x 23 RSIS
MUNICIPALITY [ [ | | | | | | MIN. AISLE WIDTH (90 DEGREE PARKING) (FT) 24 24 RSIS
13) REQUIRED OUTSIDE AGENCY APPROVALS: ON-SITE SIGNAGE NOTES | | | | | | | MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR 3 BR TOWNHOME @ 2.4 x 64 UNIT S (GARAGE & DWY) 153.6 128 RSIS
o CAMDEN COUNTY PLANNING BOARD 1. RESIDENTIAL IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE HAS NOT BEEN DETERMINED EASEMENT NOTES RESIDENTIAL UNIT NOTES | | MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR 3 BR TOWNHOME @ 2.4 x 4 UNITS (2-DW YS ONLY) 9.6 2
b. CAMDEN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND THEREFORE SHALL BE ADDRESSED AT A LATER DATE. | | MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR 2 BR TOWNHOME @ 2.3 x 10 UNIT S (4-DWYS ONLY) 23 4 RSIS
ZA Eﬁg’@ﬁgﬁ;;\gﬁﬁmw | 1. THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS DEEMED 1. THE STANDARD DWELLING SIZE SHALL BE 20' X 45', WITH A 4 FOOT | | MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR 1 BR TOWNHOME @ 1.8 x 2 UNIT S (NO DRIVEWAYS) 36 0 RSIS
: NECESSARY: RECESSED PORCH. END UNITS SHALL BE 22' X 48' \ / ; ;
OFF-SITE SIGNAGE NOTES : : | TOTAL DRIVEWAY & GARAGE PARKING PROVIDED 134
13)  SEE SHEET #4 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES | ALL EXISTING REGULATORY AND AND WARNING SIGNS IN LONGWOOD DRIVE A. SIDEWALK EASEMENT ADJACENT TO PROPOSED PUBLIC ROW. 2. BUILDING OVERHANGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM FRONT \ I TOTAL OFF-STREET PARKING PROVIDED 45
SUBMISSION WAIVERS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW SIGNAGE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUAL B. UTILITY & DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SETBACK LINE. | | TOTAL ON-STREET PARKING PROVIDED 1
1)  SUBMISSION WAIVERS ARE REQUESTED FROM THE FOLLOWING: ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROLEL DEVICES (MUTCD), A5 AMENDED- C. SIGHT TRIANGLE EASEMENTS 3. THE 3 STORY BUILDINGS SHALL CONTAIN THREE (3) AFFORDABLE \ | TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES 120 0 s
) Q : | | ' DWELLING UNITS EACH. | | MIN. NUMBER OF GUEST SPACES @ 0.50 X 80 UNITS 40 56 RSIS
a. CHECKLIST ITEM #18: FROM PROVIDING LOCATION OF ALL DRIVEWAYS WITHIN 200 PHASING NOTE 2. EXISTING CROSS ACCESS EASEMENTS WITH ADJACENT LOT #14.03 SHALL 4. SEE TYPICAL TOWNHOME LAYOUT DETAIL ON SHEET #14 | | 40 0 40 20
\ ]
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REVISIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PER DRAFT REVIEW COMMENTS 08/27/19
2 PER 10/10/19 COUNTY REVIEW 11/21/19

3 PER BOARD PROFESSIONAL REVIEW [ 12/30/19

PER BOARD PROFESSIONAL & SOIL

CONSERVATION DISTRICT REVIEW | 02/27/20

5 PER BOARD PROFESSIONAL REVIEW [ 06/19/20

6 PER AMENDED REDEVELOPMENT PLAN | 07/27/21

FOR APPROVAL
PURPOSES ONLY

ALL DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC
ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE IN RESPECT TO THE
PROJECT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED
TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE BY OWNER OR OTHERS ON
EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT.
ANY REUSE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY THE
PETTIT GROUP, LLC FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE
INTENDED WILL BE AT THE OWNERS SOLE RISK AND
WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE TO THE
PETTIT GROUP, LLC AND OWNER SHALL INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD HARMLESS THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC FROM
CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSSES AND EXPENSES ARISING
OUT OF OR RESULTING THEREFROM.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AND NOTIFY
THE OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. THE
CONTRACTOR  SHALL UNDERSTAND THAT THE
LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE
ONLY APPROXIMATE. IT IS IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT
NOT ALL UTILITIES MAY BE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE
ALL UTILITIES (AERIAL AND BURIED) PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT THE UNDERGROUND
UTILITY MARK OUT SERVICE (1-800-272-1000) PRIOR TO
THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR (AT HIS EXPENSE) ALL
DAMAGED UTILITIES RESULTING FROM HIS WORK.
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